AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRA	ст	BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE	OF	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)					2 :able)		
M002	02/01/2013		-13-038		a. t				
6 ISSUED BY CODE	3100	:7 ADM	INISTERED BY (If other th	an Herr		CODE	3100		
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Michael Turner Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555		U . Di Ma		rula: :s :1-B:	tory Commission	L			
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)			(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT	TATION NO	D.		
DIGITAL MANAGEMENT INC.					9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	<u> </u>			
6550 ROCK SPRING DR 7TH FLOOR					10A. MODIFICATION OF COM			07.000	
BETHESDA MD 208171124					INRC-HQ-11-C-07-0015 NRC-HQ-11-T-07-0004				
CODE	FACILITY CODE			x	, AG. D. H. E.				
11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO AMI	ENDME	NTS OF SOLICIT	ATIO	NS				
13. THIS ITEM APPL IT MODIFIES T (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAI C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	copies of the amendrich includes a reference to the DESIGNATED FOR THE Itue of this amendment you dimakes reference to the solicity of the Sol	ment; (b) the solicit RECEIPT desire to ditation an : 541519 ATIONS R NO. AS RTH IN ITEM CHANGES	By acknowledging retation and amendment OF OFFERS PRIOchange an offer alread this amendment, a Grant State of the second of the	ceipt nt nur R TO dy su nd is	of this amendment on embers. FAILURE OF Y THE HOUR AND DATE abmitted, such change m received prior to the ope DERS, 114.	each cop OUR AC SPECI	by of the C- FIED MAY nade		
	required to sign this docume	ent and n	etum (Ynnie!	s to the issuing office.				
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC				<u></u>	s to the issuing office.				
The purpose of this modification is to: the ceiling amount by \$13,317.12 from \$4 via e-mail dated, January 30, 2013, to compare the second of this modification of the second of this modification of the second of	(1) extend the peri 449,808.60 to \$463,1 continue peformance tion.	od of :	performance the This also con	roug Eirm	s the authorizati	ion pr	ovided to		
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ed in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cha	anged, rema	ins unchanged and in full for	rce and	effect.				
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		4	E AND TITLE OF CONTRA		OFFICER (Type or print)				
Tyler Brooks-Craft, Senior Vice Preside	nt of Contracts	R	ntracting Offic						
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR Tyler BrooksCraft (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED 03/11/2013	168. UNIT	Mungel (Signature of	1-8	JMM92	116	C. DATE SIGNED)	
(enfluentes of beisou sentionizes to sidu)	<u>i</u>	<u>ı</u>	(Signamile Of	CO/TH B	uning Omosij		<u> </u>		

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA + FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Contract No. NRC-HQ-11-C-07-0015 Task Order No. NRC-HQ-11-T-07-0004 Modification No. M002 Page 1 of 2

Accordingly, the following change is hereby made:

Attachment No. 1 is deleted in its entirety and substituted with the following in lieu thereof

Same to the same

SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES OR SERVICES							
CLIN	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0001	Contractor performance of statement of work requirements. Authorized labor categories and associated fixed hourly rates include: (March 16, 2012 – January 31, 2013) - Senior Program Manager \$134.03 - Program Manager \$119.03 - Senior Network Engineer \$98.77 - Information Security Specialist \$116.63 - Subject Management Expert \$261.34 (February 1,2013 – November 30, 2013) - Senior Program Manager \$138.72	1	Lot	\$458,679.36	\$ 458,679.36		
	-Program Manager \$123.20 -Senior Network Engineer \$102.23 -Information Security Specialist \$120.61 -Subject Management Expert \$270.48	M a	1				
0002	Other Direct Cost – (Estimated travel requirements in accordance with Section C.7 of the Statement of Work)	Estimated -N	ceed	\$ 4,446.36			
TOTAL		\$463,125.72					

CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION

- (a) The total estimated amount (ceiling) of this task order is \$463,125.72.
- (c) The amount presently obligated with respect to this task order is \$445,794.41. This obligated amount may be unilaterally increased from time to time by the Contracting Officer by written modification to this contract. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the contractor hereunder is equal to the obligated amount, the contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer increases the amount obligated on this contract by written modification. Any work undertaken by the contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is at the contractor's sole risk.